

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA(MAT) No. 236 of 2025****RAHUL PRATAP SINGH *versus* SMT. SEETU SINGH****Order Sheet**

08/04/2026	Mr. N. Naha Roy, Counsel for the Appellant. Mr. Anil Kumar Gulati, Counsel for the Respondent. Counsel appearing for the parties submits that, there is a possibility of compromise between the parties and, prays for reference of this matter before the Mediation Center for amicable settlement between them, if possible. In view of prayer of both the parties, let the matter be listed before the Mediation Center on 28/04/2026 and the parties are directed to remain present before

Prashant	the Mediation Center for amicable settlement between them, if possible. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) JUDGE Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) JUDGE
----------	--